Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
Powersafe
Qualified VG96944
Derived from MIL-DTL-38999 Series III / EN3645

  Other backshells for shielding:
IMPORTANT : Use Shrink Boots 202K121-12 (size 13), 202K132-12 (size 17), 202K153-12 (size 25) and Adhesive S1255 for MIL applications
How to order TV reference
: RoHS compliant
How to Order
How to order VG 96944 reference
Series VG96944-04 A 13-V4
P N A
VG96944-04
Shell type
A: Square Flange Receptacle
B: Jam Nut Receptacle
C: Straight plug
Shell size
13-V4 / 17-V6 / 25-V6
Contact type
P: Pin
S: Socket
Polarization
N for Neutral, A, B, C, D
Material and Plating
A: Olive Drab Cadmium on Aluminium
Series TV P00 RW
13-E4 P -
TV
Shell type
P00: Square flange receptacle: 175°C (olive drab cadmium, black zinc nickel)
PS00: Square flange receptacle: 200°C (nickel, stainless steel, bronze)
07: Jam nut receptacle: 175°C (olive drab cadmium, black zinc nickel)
S07: Jam nut receptacle: 200°C (nickel, stainless steel, bronze)
06: Straight plug: 175°C (olive drab cadmium, black zinc nickel)
S06: Straight plug: 200°C (nickel, stainless steel, bronze)
Material and Plating
RW: olive drab cadmium on aluminium
ZN: black zinc nickel on aluminium
RF: electroless nickel on aluminium
RK: passivated stainless steel
RB: marine bronze
Shell size
13-E4 / 17-E6 / 25-E6
Contact type
P: Pin
S: Socket
Polarization
Blank for neutral, A, B, C, D
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
12
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
CONTACTS AND TOOLS
Crimping tools
MANUAL CRIMPING PLIERS
M22520/1-01
HYDRAULIC PLIERS
809947
PNEUMATIC PLIERS
M22520/23-01
TOOLS FOR VG 96944 / POWERSAFE CONNECTORS
Arrangement Contact
type Size
Contacts
AWG Section mm²
dia over
insulator